## **Attachment F**

## ATTACHMENT F

Notice of Determination

Notice of Determination	
To:  Office of Planning and Research  U.S. Mail: Street Address:  P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113  Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814	From: Public Agency: SB County Flood Control District Address: 130 E. Victoria St, Suite 200 Santa Barbara CA 93101 Contact: Maureen Spencer Phone: 805-568-3437
© County Clerk County of: Santa Barbara Address: 105 E. Anapamu St. Santa Barbara CA 93101	Lead Agency (if different from above): City of Santa Barbara Address: 630 Garden St. Santa Barbara CA 93101 Contact: Phone: 805-564-5578
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliant Resources Code.	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearing	nghouse): 1998101061
Project Title: Lower Mission Creek Flood Control Project	
Project Applicant: City and County of Santa Barbara	
Project Location (include county): Santa Barbara, CA San	nta Barbara County
Project Description:	
Please see attached project description	
This is to advise that the Santa Barbara County Flood Co ( Lead Agency or Red described project on and has made the described project.	
1. The project [ will will not] have a significant effect 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for the A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project 3. Mitigation measures [ were were not] made a con 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [ was was 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [ was was 6. Findings [ were were not] made pursuant to the properties is to certify that the final EIR with comments and response to the General Public at: Santa Barbara County Flood Control District 130 E. Victo Signature (Public Agency)	pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. dition of the approval of the project. s not] adopted for this project. ras not] adopted for this project. rovisions of CEQA. onses and record of project approval, or the
Date Receiv	ved for filing at OPR:

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

Notice of Determination Project Description Lower Mission Creek Flood Control Project March 25, 2020

Approve Easement Purchase Agreement between the District and 317 Chapala Street, LLC., for the purchase of permanent easement, permanent non-exclusive access & staging easement and temporary construction easement & agreement on a portion of County Assessor Parcel Number: 037-245-012, for the Lower Mission Creek Project (the Project).

The Lower Mission Creek Flood Control Project is a federal U.S. Army Corps of Engineers (ACOE) project that has been under study and development since the 1960s. The ACOE completed a feasibility study in 2000. The County and City of Santa Barbara are constructing the Project in sections (Reaches) as funding becomes available. As a locally funded project, the Santa Barbara County Flood Control and Water Conservation District is responsible for the right-of-way acquisition associated with the Project.

No substantial changes are proposed in the project because the District proposed to undertake the same activities on the parcels as those analyzed in the EIR/EIS. In addition, no substantial changes has, or is anticipated to occur, with respect to the circumstances under which the project is being undertaken. There have been no substantial changes to site conditions since the site was analyzed under the EIR/EIS. Finally, no new information of importance, which was not known and could not have been known at the time the previous EIR/EIS was certified, has become available.

In summary, because none of the conditions in State CEQA Guidelines Section 15162 have occurred with respect to the project, no subsequent EIR or negative declaration is required to approve, adopt, and authorize the Resolution of Necessity.

STATE OF CAUFORNA-THE RESOURCES AGENCY DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT
Lead Agency: Figh + County/State Agency of Filing: Lity of Sanda Gard Gard Gard Gard Gard Gard Gard Ga
Project Applicant Marine. C1 427 (C2)
Project Applicant Address: P. O. Boy 1990 Dante Doc David CAT 7310 Project Applicant (check appropriate box): Local Public Agency School District Cather Special District State Agency Private Entity Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:  ( Environmental Impact Report: \$850.00 \$  ( ) Negative Declaration \$1,250.00 \$  ( ) Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board Only) \$850.00 \$  ( ) Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs \$850.00 \$  ( ) County Administrative Fee \$25.00 \$
( ) Project that is exempt from fees  TOTAL RECEIVED S 50.00  Signature and title of person receiving payment:  FIRST CORY-PRO-FOL PERIORNT SECOND COPY-DESIFASE THIRD COPY-LEAD AGENCY FOLIRTH COPY-COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING

•